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13,010

1,098

12,932 12,421 12,138 11,423

1,004 855 776 712

Undergraduate Total 14,365 14,195 13,533 13,167 12,357

Graduates:
Louisiana
Other States

Foreign Countries

892

250

1,133 1,346 1,454 1,461

264 348 434 566

Graduate Total 1,406 1,667 2,004 2,249 2,410

Combined:
Louisiana
Other States

Foreign Countries

13,902

1,348

14,065 13,767 13,592 12,884

1,268 1,203 1,210 1,278

Students By Gender:

Undergraduates:
Male

Female

6,148

8,217

6,042 5,760 5,647 5,228

8,153 7,773 7,520 7,129

Undergraduate Total 14,365 14,195 13,533 13,167 12,357

Graduates:
Male

Female

605

732 879 1,000 1,051

1,125 1,249 1,359

Graduate Total 1,406 1,667 2,004 2,249 2,410

Combined:
Male

Female

6,753
9,018

6,774 6,639 6,647 6,279

9,088 8,898 8,769 8,488
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Students By Student Classification:

Combined:

Freshman 2,816
Sophomores 2,765
Juniors 2,928
Seniors 4,858
Post Baccalaureate Certificate 55
Dual Enrollment 810
Non-Degree Undergrads 133
Masters 984
Post Masters Certificate 0
Doctoral 391
Graduate Certificates 9

Non-Degree Graduates

2,498 2,196 2,075
2,853 2,741 2,474
2,954 2,874 2,935
4,989 4,883 4,758
47 22 23
734 691 809
120 126 93
1,220 1,512 1,752
0 0 1
417 468 482
10 6 5

Spring 2021

1,867
2,315
2,649
4,572
17
862
75

1,872

521

Students By Entry Type:

Undergraduates:

First-Time 52
Transfers 467
Re-Entry 277
Continuing 12,624
Non-Degree 135

Dual Enrollment

59 67 74
429 374 323
332 290 313
12,527 11,985 11,555
114 126 93

69
349
281

10,721

75

Undergraduate Total 14,365 14,195 13,533 13,167 12,357

Graduates:

First-Time 110
Re-Entry 42
Continuing 1,240
Non-Degree

276 257 283
38 27 42
1,334 1,702 1,915

327
a4
2,029

Graduate Total 1,406 1,667 2,004 2,249 2,410
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Students By Race/Ethnicity:
Undergraduates:

White, Non-Hispanic

Black, Non-Hispanic

Asian

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
American Indian or Alaska Native
Hispanic

International Student

Two or More Races

No Data Available (Unknown)

Spring 2017 | Spring 2018 = Spring 2019 | Spring 2020 = Spring 2021

9,207
2,748

335

22
752
251
209

9,329
2,810

346

32
811
224

275

8,901
2,603

329

43
781
189

317

8,463
2,588
348
1
39
774
155
368

7,763
2,555
343
12
42
754
129

404

Undergraduate Total 14,365 14,195 13,533 13,167 12,357

Graduates:

White, Non-Hispanic

Black, Non-Hispanic

Asian

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
American Indian or Alaska Native
Hispanic

International Student

Two or More Races

No Data Available (Unknown)

873

142

24

40

269

1,062
217
29

41
254

20

1,269
304
57
0
4
63
225

20

1,392
337
77
1
3
72
261

34

1,440
378
93

99
261

50

Graduate Total 1,406 1,667 2,004 2,249 2,410
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Students By Race/Ethnicity:

Combined:

White, Non-Hispanic 10,080 10,391 10,170 9,855 9,203
Black, Non-Hispanic 2,890 3,027 2,907 2,925 2,933
Asian 359 375 386 425 436
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 9 19 17 12 12
American Indian or Alaska Native 22 33 47 42 51
Hispanic 792 852 844 846 853
International Student 520 478 414 416 390
Two or More Races 223 295 337 402 454

No Data Available (Unknown)

Students By Time Status:

Undergraduates:

Full-Time 11,393 11,457 10,976 10,577 9,794
Part-Time 2,972 2,738 2,557 2,590 2,563
Graduates:

Full-Time 855 893 1,044 1,085 1,100
Part-Time 1,164 1,310
Combined:

Full-Time 12,248 12,350 12,020 11,662 10,894
Part-Time 3,523 3,512 3,517 3,754 3,873
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