	Spring 2017	Spring 2018	Spring 2019	Spring 2020	Spring 2021
Students By Home:					
Undergraduates:					
Louisiana	13,010	12,932	12,421	12,138	11,423
Other States	1,098	1,004	855	776	712
Foreign Countries	257	259	257	253	222
Undergraduate Total	14,365	14,195	13,533	13,167	12,357
Graduates:					
Louisiana	892	1,133	1,346	1,454	1,461
Other States	250	264	348	434	566
Foreign Countries	264	270	310	361	383
Graduate Total	1,406	1,667	2,004	2,249	2,410
Combined:					
Louisiana	13,902	14,065	13,767	13,592	12,884
Other States	1,348	1,268	1,203	1,210	1,278
Foreign Countries	521	529	567	614	605
Total	15,771	15,862	15,537	15,416	14,767
Students By Gender:					
Undergraduates:					
Male	6,148	6,042	5,760	5,647	5,228
Female	8,217	8,153	7,773	7,520	7,129
Undergraduate Total	14,365	14,195	13,533	13,167	12,357
Graduates:					
Male	605	732	879	1,000	1,051
Female	801	935	1,125	1,249	1,359
Graduate Total	1,406	1,667	2,004	2,249	2,410
Combined:					
Male	6,753	6,774	6,639	6,647	6,279
Female	9,018	9,088	8,898	8,769	8,488
Total	15,771	15,862	15,537	15,416	14,767

	Spring 2017	Spring 2018	Spring 2019	Spring 2020	Spring 2021
Students By Student Classification:					
Combined:					
Freshman	2,816	2,498	2,196	2,075	1,867
Sophomores	2,765	2,853	2,741	2,474	2,315
Juniors	2,928	2,954	2,874	2,935	2,649
Seniors	4,858	4,989	4,883	4,758	4,572
Post Baccalaureate Certificate	55	47	22	23	17
Dual Enrollment	810	734	691	809	862
Non-Degree Undergrads	133	120	126	93	75
Masters	984	1,220	1,512	1,752	1,872
Post Masters Certificate	0	0	0	1	0
Doctoral	391	417	468	482	521
Graduate Certificates	9	10	6	5	7
Non-Degree Graduates	22	20	18	9	10
Total	15,771	15,862	15,537	15,416	14,767
Students By Entry Type:					
Undergraduates:					
First-Time	52	59	67	74	69
Transfers	467	429	374	323	349
Re-Entry	277	332	290	313	281
Continuing	12,624	12,527	11,985	11,555	10,721
Non-Degree	135	114	126	93	75
Dual Enrollment	810	734	691	809	862
Undergraduate Total	14,365	14,195	13,533	13,167	12,357
Graduates:					
First-Time	110	276	257	283	327
Re-Entry	42	38	27	42	44
Continuing	1,240	1,334	1,702	1,915	2,029
Non-Degree	14	19	18	9	10
Graduate Total	1,406	1,667	2,004	2,249	2,410

	Spring 2017	Spring 2018	Spring 2019	Spring 2020	Spring 2021
Students By Race/Ethnicity:					
Undergraduates:					
White, Non-Hispanic	9,207	9,329	8,901	8,463	7,763
Black, Non-Hispanic	2,748	2,810	2,603	2,588	2,555
Asian	335	346	329	348	343
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	9	19	17	11	12
American Indian or Alaska Native	22	32	43	39	42
Hispanic	752	811	781	774	754
International Student	251	224	189	155	129
Two or More Races	209	275	317	368	404
No Data Available (Unknown)	832	349	353	421	355
Undergraduate Total	14,365	14,195	13,533	13,167	12,357
Graduates:					
White, Non-Hispanic	873	1,062	1,269	1,392	1,440
Black, Non-Hispanic	142	217	304	337	378
Asian	24	29	57	77	93
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	0	0	0	1	0
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	1	4	3	9
Hispanic	40	41	63	72	99
International Student	269	254	225	261	261
Two or More Races	14	20	20	34	50
No Data Available (Unknown)	44	43	62	72	80
Graduate Total	1,406	1.667	2,004	2,249	2,410

	Spring 2017	Spring 2018	Spring 2019	Spring 2020	Spring 2021
Students By Race/Ethnicity:					
Combined:					
White, Non-Hispanic	10,080	10,391	10,170	9,855	9,203
Black, Non-Hispanic	2,890	3,027	2,907	2,925	2,933
Asian	359	375	386	425	436
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	9	19	17	12	12
American Indian or Alaska Native	22	33	47	42	51
Hispanic	792	852	844	846	853
International Student	520	478	414	416	390
Two or More Races	223	295	337	402	454
No Data Available (Unknown)	876	392	415	493	435
Total	15,771	15,862	15,537	15,416	14,767
Students By Time Status:					
Undergraduates:					
Full-Time	11,393	11,457	10,976	10,577	9,794
Part-Time	2,972	2,738	2,557	2,590	2,563
Undergraduate Total	14,365	14,195	13,533	13,167	12,357
Graduates:					
Full-Time	855	893	1,044	1,085	1,100
Part-Time	551	774	960	1,164	1,310
Graduate Total	1,406	1,667	2,004	2,249	2,410
Combined:					
Full-Time	12,248	12,350	12,020	11,662	10,894
Part-Time	3,523	3,512	3,517	3,754	3,873
Total	15,771	15,862	15,537	15,416	14,767